Page 6 Magna-Power Electronics
magna-power.com
SL Series
1U Programmable DC Power Supply • Rugged Current-Fed Power Processing
Overview
The SL Series builds on nearly 40 years of power supply innovation at Magna-Power,
designed from the ground up to meet the highly reliable power dense demands of ATE
system integrators through Magna-Power’s signature current-fed power processing

380/415 Vac, 3Φ 4 6 8 12 15
440/480 Vac, 3Φ 3 5 7 10 13
SL Series Model Ordering Guide
There are 109 different models in the SL Series
spanning power levels: 1.5 kW, 2.6 kW, 4 kW, 6
kW, 8 kW.
To determine the appropriate model:
1. Select the desired Max Voltage (Vdc) from
the left-most column.
2. Select the desired Max Current (Adc) from
the same row that contains your desired
Max Voltage.
3. Construct your model number according to
the model ordering guide.
1 Ripple specified for standard models. Ripple will be higher
for models with the High Slew Rate Output (+HS). Refer to
option page for more details.
SL 800-10/208+HS+LXI
Product Series
Front Panel Type
(Empty): Standard
C: Blank
Note: Computer control and
37-pin isolated I/O included with
all front panel types
Max
Voltage
Max
Current
Input Voltage
UI: 85 - 265 1Φ (1.5 kW Models)
UI2: 187 - 265 1Φ (2.6 kW Models)
208: 208 Vac 3Φ
240: 240 Vac 3Φ
380: 380/400 Vac 3Φ
415: 415 Vac 3Φ
440: 440 Vac 3Φ
480: 480 Vac 3Φ
Option Codes
Key Features
• SCPI Remote Programming API
• High Accuracy Measurements
• Master-Slave Functionality
• Remote Sensing
• 37-Pin External User I/O
• RS232 Interface
• Ethernet and GPIB Available
• 0-10V External Analog Inputs
• Programmable Protection Limits
• Fast Transient Response
• Remote Interface Software
• NI LabVIEW™ and IVI Driver
• Interlock Shutdown Input
• Designed and Manufactured in the USA
Available Options
• High Slew Rate Output (+HS)
• IEEE-488 GPIB Communications (+GPIB)
• LXI TCP/IP Ethernet Communications (+LXI)
• Ruggedized (+RUG)
Page 7Datasheet (4.4.0)
MagnaDC Programmable DC Power Supplies
Input Voltage
UI: 85 - 265 1Φ (1.5 kW Models)
UI2: 187 - 265 1Φ (2.6 kW Models)
208: 208 Vac 3Φ
240: 240 Vac 3Φ
380: 380/400 Vac 3Φ
415: 415 Vac 3Φ
440: 440 Vac 3Φ
480: 480 Vac 3Φ
Specifications
AC Input Specifications
1Φ AC Input Voltage
1Φ, 2-wire + ground
85 to 265 Vac (UI: Universal input; 1.5 kW Models)
187 to 265 Vac (UI2: Universal input; 2.6 kW Models)
3Φ AC Input Voltage
3Φ, 3-wire + ground
Available on all models
208 Vac (operating range 187 to 229 Vac)
240 Vac (operating range 216 to 264 Vac)
380/400 Vac (operating range 342 to 440 Vac)
415 Vac (operating range 373 to 456 Vac)
440 Vac (operating range 396 to 484 Vac)